AS ELECTION 2018 RESULTS
VOTER TURNOUT: 4678 (27%)

Based on Enrolilment of 17,355

OFFICERS TOTAL
VOTES

PRESIDENT

Alisha Sharma 1574

Nadine Salas 1128

Karla Camacho 896

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT (write in)

Jared Geiser 109

VP of BUSINESS & FINANCE

Alex Williams 3177

VP of FACILITIES & SERVICES

Zachary Scott 1968

Kelsey McCaffrey 1306

DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

Elizabeth Blackford 1681

Jasmine Cruz 1581

DIRECTOR OF UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS (write-in)

Samuel Akinwande 252




COMMISSIONER OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Alejandra Becerra Silva 3007
COMMISSIONER OF SUSTAINABILITY AFFAIRS)

Tania Ruiz 3073
COMMISSIONER OF DIVERSITY AFFAIRS

Prairie Francia 2893
COMMISSIONER OF STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS

& PROGRAMS (write-in)

Harley Malengwa 195
SENATORS

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

Ellen Van Noy 59
COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL AND SOCIAL

SCIENCES

Trevor Guthrie 2780
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Chris Taverrite 1282
James Bass 1020
James Ryan 736




COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION AND
EDUCATION (write-in)

Morgan Rackley 63
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, COMPUTER

SCIENCE, AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Brandon Gentles 2693
COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES AND FINE ARTS

Naomi Ramirez 2635
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES

Lizzie Wilson 2893

Continued....




REVENUE SHARING

CLUB/ORGANIZATION DOLLARS VOTERS
Alpha Delta Pi 2,307.50 185
Kappa Sigma 1,550.00 117
Alpha Phi 1,467.50 122
1st Generation Collegiate & Proud Student Association 1,430.00 194
Computer Graphics Club 1,402.50 112
Gamma Phi Beta 1,381.00 110
Sigma Kappa 1,292.50 110
Alpha Gamma Delta 1,167.50 101
CAVE (Community Action Volunteers in Education) 1,147.50 150
Sigma Pi 1,095.00 81
Chico State Nursing Club 1,057.50 119
Alpha Omicron Pi 1,037.50 92
Just Unity Sistas 935 105
Student Veteran Organization 935 90
Phi Kappa Tau 865 64
Mechanical Keyboard Club 805 69
KCSC Radio 745 81
Alpha Sigma Phi 742.5 62
Accounting Society 712.5 64
Lambda Chi Alpha 727.5 55
Latinas in Action 690 77
Chico Rocketry and Aerospace Club 682.5 60
Phi Delta Theta 667.5 54
Cru 657.5 56
Leaders Educating for the Advancement of DREAMers 655 74
Upsilon Pi Epsilon (UPE) 605 58
Stop Trafficking of Persons 582.5 84
Investor's Club 555 51
Christian Challenge 545 51
Movimiento Estudiantil Chicanx de Aztlan (MEChA) 540 73
Chico State Pride 520 68
Black Student Union 505 72
Chico State Democratic Club 500 51

Chico For Animal Rights 475 64



Elephant Conservation and Welfare Club
Sigma Nu

Upsilon Kappa Delta

California Nursing Students Association

Sigma Alpha

Pi Sigma Alpha

Pi Sigma Epsilon

The Tiny House Club

Criminal Justice Student Association

American Marketing Association

Chico College Republicans

Recreation Hospitality and Parks Society (RHAPS)
Creativity and Adaptive Leadership in Middle East & North Africa
Lambda Sigma Gamma

Central Americans for Empowerment

National Student Speech Language & Hearing Association (NSSLHA)
Filipino American Student Organization (FASO)
Child Development Student Association
Latinos in Technical Careers (LTC)

American Society of Civil Engineers
Anthropology Graduate Student Association
Momentum Choreography Collective
Pre-Medical Association

Psi Chi- International Honor Society in Psychology
American Assembly for Men in Nursing

UsrO

Association for Women in Business

Newman Catholic Center

Nu Alpha Kappa

Wildcat Gaming

Young Life College Chico

Chico Barbell Club

Hmong Student Association

Society of Women Engineers

Delta Sigma Pi

Pre-Veterinary Club at CSU, Chico

Chico State Climbing Club

Latitude 39 (Geography Club)

Pre Physical Therapy Society

Beta Alpha Psi

Math Club

465
465
462.5
445
437.5
430
430
420
410
407.5
385
385
367.5
367.5
360
357.5
350
347.5
345
342.5
337.5
335
335
335
332.5
3225
320
317.5
310
307.5
302.5
300
292.5
290
282.5
282.5
280
275
262.5
247.5
247.5

57
37
38
65
33
43
38
50
40
37
38
40
34
30
37
30
37
37
42
35
31
35
38
36
47
30
39
38
26
42
26
32
30
36
26
32
27
24
27
24
31



Phi Beta Sigma

Upward Bound Alumni Association

Association of Chico Healthcare Executives
Japanese Animation Club of Chico State (JAC)
Educational Talent Search Alumni Association(ETSAA)
Educational Opportunity Program Student Association
Hillel/Jewish Student Union

Lambda Theta Nu

Chico State 3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Club
Green Campus

Phi Chi Theta

Salam Association

Gamma Zeta Alpha

Crop Science and Horticulture Club

InterVarsity Christian Fellowship

Sociological Association of Chico State (SACS)

CSU Chico Collegiate FFA

Delta Xi Phi

Society of Physics Students

California Waterfowl Association (CWA)

Chico Anthropological Society

Material Research Society (MRS)

Society of Manufacturing Engineers (SME)
Sustainable Consultation of Office Practices (SCOOP)
AIGA Chico

African Student Union

Japanese Fusion (J*Fusion)

Student Artist Rights Coalition (StARC)

Students for the Advancement of Global Entrepreneurship
Alpha Zeta Eta

Lambda Theta Phi

Omicron Theta Epsilon- Biology Honors Society

Phi Alpha Theta

Tau Beta Pi, Engineering Honor Society

National Society of Leadership and Success

Zeta Sigma Chi

American Institute of Mechatronic Engineers
Chabad Jewish Student Group

Masters of Social Work Student Association (MSW)
California Health Professional Student Alliance

CSU, Chico Rangeland Management Club

235
235
230
225
222.5
220
220
220
217.5
215
215
210
207.5
205
205
205
200
200
195
192.5
190
190
190
190
185
180
180
170
167.5
165
162.5
160
160
160
155
155
152.5
152.5
152.5
150
150

28
26
20
24
22
33
28
18
27
28
22
14
16
21
26
22
25
21
21
22
24
15
19
25
18
29
19
18
14
17
14
14
16
18
14
14
19
20
14
18
15



Student California Teachers Association (SCTA)

Women in Concrete and Construction

Chico Entrepreneurial Association

CSU Chico Punjabi Association

IEEE - Eta Kappa Nu

Pi Kappa Delta

Sustainable Engineering and Environmental Health For Development
(SEEHD)

ASCDL (Associated Students Child Development Lab)
German Club

Physical Education Teacher Education/ Adapted Physical Education
The Management Club

Cellular and Molecular Biology Club

Dirt Riders of Chico State

Embodied: Living the Health at Every Size Way

Students of Communication Studies

Student Affiliates of the American Chemical Society (SAACS)
Business Information Systems Society

SAP Club

Student Association Of Social Work SASW (Undergraduate)
Native American Heritage Society

Chico State Bass Fishing Team

International Festivals and Events Association-Student Chapter
National Band Association

Health Professionals Association (HPA)

National Association for Music Education

Epsilon Sigma Rho

National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)

Nutrition and Food Science Association (NFSA)

Young Americans For Liberty

Eta Mu Theta

Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers (IEEE)

Civil Engineering Honors Society

Graduate Business Association

Marxist Student Association

Associated General Contractors, Student Chapter

Project Management Group (PMG)

Promoting Achievement Through Hope

Chico State Firearm Safety Community

Expresiones Literarias Artisticas y Culturales de Chico
Professional Consulting Group

147.5
147.5

145
142.5
142.5
142.5

135

130
130
130
125
120
120
120
120
115
112.5
112.5
112.5
110
107.5
107.5
105
102.5
102.5
100
100
97.5
92.5
90

90

85

85

85

80

80

80

70

70

70

19
22
13
11
15
14
23

17
14
14
12
14
11
14
16
14
13
12
14
16
12
10
11
14
12
10
14
13

13
12
13

(Yo}

10

10
10



Sigma Tau Delta (English Honors Society)
Wildcat Strength and Conditioning Club
Meditation Group

Ceramics Art Student Association

Art History Collective

Chico State Yoga Club

Lambda Pi Eta

Clean Cats Club

Digital Filmmakers Guild

Art Education Organization DaDa Club

Chi Alpha CSU Chico

Chinese Students and Scholars Association
Rotaract Club of Chico State

Society for Human Resource Management CSU, Chico Student Chapter
Students Offering Support

Mechanical Contractors Association (MCA)
Pre Occupational Therapy Society

Chico Printmaking Club

Council of Graduate Students

Phi Sigma lota

United Students of Agriculture (CSUC MANRRS Chapter)
Audio Engineering Society

Brazlus

National Science Teachers Association
Chico State Civil Liberties Union

Indian Student Association

Society of Agricultural Managers (SAM)
Chico State Entomology Club

American Concrete Institute - Student Chapter
English Graduate Student Council

Society of Plastics Engineers

International Concrete Repair Institute
Student Composers Forum

American Society of Interior Design

Club Aesthete (Painting and Drawing Club)
Design Build Institute of America
International Neighbors

The Exchange

Chico State Sporting Clay Association
Students for Life of America

The Circle K International Club of California State University, Chico

70
70
65
62.5
60
67.5
60
57.5
57.5
50
50
50
50
50
50
47.5
47.5
45
42.5
42.5
42.5
40
40
40
37.5
37.5
35
32,5
30
27.5
27.5
22.5
22.5
20
20
20
17.5
15
12.5
12.5
12.5
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Golden Key International Honor Society 10
Fellowship of Christian Athletes

Innovation Friday

The African Diaspora Organization (TADO)

IOTA IV Chapter of Sigma Lambda Chi International Construction Honor
Society
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59,116.00
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BALLOT ADVISORY MEASURE

Should the Associated Students encourage the University to
reaffirm its commitment to becoming a climate neutral campus
when it signed in 2007 the American College & University
Presidents’ Climate Commitment and to apply those principles
in planning and constructing new buildings on campus,
beginning with Siskiyou II?

YES 3039
NO 481






















