## **AS ELECTION 2018 RESULTS**

**VOTER TURNOUT: 4678 (27%)** 

## Based on Enrollment of 17,355

OFFICERS	TOTAL
	VOTES
PRESIDENT	
Alisha Sharma	1574
Nadine Salas	1128
Karla Camacho	896
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT (write in)	
Jared Geiser	109
VP of BUSINESS & FINANCE	
Alex Williams	3177
VP of FACILITIES & SERVICES	
Zachary Scott	1968
Kelsey McCaffrey	1306
DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS	
Elizabeth Blackford	1681
Jasmine Cruz	1581
DIRECTOR OF UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS (write-in)	
Samuel Akinwande	252

COMMISSIONER OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	
Alejandra Becerra Silva	3007
COMMISSIONER OF SUSTAINABILITY AFFAIRS)	
Tania Ruiz	3073
COMMISSIONER OF DIVERSITY AFFAIRS	
Prairie Francia	2893
COMMISSIONER OF STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS	
& PROGRAMS (write-in)	
Harley Malengwa	195
SENATORS	
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	
Ellen Van Noy	59
COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL AND SOCIAL	
SCIENCES	
Trevor Guthrie	2780
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS	
Chris Taverrite	1282
James Bass	1020
James Ryan	736
	l .

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION AND EDUCATION (write-in)	
Morgan Rackley	63
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, COMPUTER	
SCIENCE, AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	
Brandon Gentles	2693
COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES AND FINE ARTS	
Naomi Ramirez	2635
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES	
Lizzie Wilson	2893

Continued....

## **REVENUE SHARING**

CLUB/ORGANIZATION	DOLLARS	VOTERS
Alpha Delta Pi	2,307.50	185
Kappa Sigma	1,550.00	117
Alpha Phi	1,467.50	122
1st Generation Collegiate & Proud Student Association	1,430.00	194
Computer Graphics Club	1,402.50	112
Gamma Phi Beta	1,381.00	110
Sigma Kappa	1,292.50	110
Alpha Gamma Delta	1,167.50	101
CAVE (Community Action Volunteers in Education)	1,147.50	150
Sigma Pi	1,095.00	81
Chico State Nursing Club	1,057.50	119
Alpha Omicron Pi	1,037.50	92
Just Unity Sistas	935	105
Student Veteran Organization	935	90
Phi Kappa Tau	865	64
Mechanical Keyboard Club	805	69
KCSC Radio	745	81
Alpha Sigma Phi	742.5	62
Accounting Society	712.5	64
Lambda Chi Alpha	727.5	55
Latinas in Action	690	77
Chico Rocketry and Aerospace Club	682.5	60
Phi Delta Theta	667.5	54
Cru	657.5	56
Leaders Educating for the Advancement of DREAMers	655	74
Upsilon Pi Epsilon (UPE)	605	58
Stop Trafficking of Persons	582.5	84
Investor's Club	555	51
Christian Challenge	545	51
Movimiento Estudiantil Chicanx de Aztlan (MEChA)	540	73
Chico State Pride	520	68
Black Student Union	505	72
Chico State Democratic Club	500	51
Chico For Animal Rights	475	64

Elephant Conservation and Welfare Club	465	57
Sigma Nu	465	37
Upsilon Kappa Delta	462.5	38
California Nursing Students Association	445	65
Sigma Alpha	437.5	33
Pi Sigma Alpha	430	43
Pi Sigma Epsilon	430	38
The Tiny House Club	420	50
Criminal Justice Student Association	410	40
American Marketing Association	407.5	37
Chico College Republicans	385	38
Recreation Hospitality and Parks Society (RHAPS)	385	40
Creativity and Adaptive Leadership in Middle East & North Africa	367.5	34
Lambda Sigma Gamma	367.5	30
Central Americans for Empowerment	360	37
National Student Speech Language & Hearing Association (NSSLHA)	357.5	30
Filipino American Student Organization (FASO)	350	37
Child Development Student Association	347.5	37
Latinos in Technical Careers (LTC)	345	42
American Society of Civil Engineers	342.5	35
Anthropology Graduate Student Association	337.5	31
Momentum Choreography Collective	335	35
Pre-Medical Association	335	38
Psi Chi- International Honor Society in Psychology	335	36
American Assembly for Men in Nursing	332.5	47
Usr0	322.5	30
Association for Women in Business	320	39
Newman Catholic Center	317.5	38
Nu Alpha Kappa	310	26
Wildcat Gaming	307.5	42
Young Life College Chico	302.5	26
Chico Barbell Club	300	32
Hmong Student Association	292.5	30
Society of Women Engineers	290	36
Delta Sigma Pi	282.5	26
Pre-Veterinary Club at CSU, Chico	282.5	32
Chico State Climbing Club	280	27
Latitude 39 (Geography Club)	275	24
Pre Physical Therapy Society	262.5	27
Beta Alpha Psi	247.5	24
Math Club	247.5	31

Phi Beta Sigma	235	28
Upward Bound Alumni Association	235	26
Association of Chico Healthcare Executives	230	20
Japanese Animation Club of Chico State (JAC)	225	24
Educational Talent Search Alumni Association(ETSAA)	222.5	22
Educational Opportunity Program Student Association	220	33
Hillel/Jewish Student Union	220	28
Lambda Theta Nu	220	18
Chico State 3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Club	217.5	27
Green Campus	215	28
Phi Chi Theta	215	22
Salam Association	210	14
Gamma Zeta Alpha	207.5	16
Crop Science and Horticulture Club	205	21
InterVarsity Christian Fellowship	205	26
Sociological Association of Chico State (SACS)	205	22
CSU Chico Collegiate FFA	200	25
Delta Xi Phi	200	21
Society of Physics Students	195	21
California Waterfowl Association (CWA)	192.5	22
Chico Anthropological Society	190	24
Material Research Society (MRS)	190	15
Society of Manufacturing Engineers (SME)	190	19
Sustainable Consultation of Office Practices (SCOOP)	190	25
AIGA Chico	185	18
African Student Union	180	29
Japanese Fusion (J*Fusion)	180	19
Student Artist Rights Coalition (StARC)	170	18
Students for the Advancement of Global Entrepreneurship	167.5	14
Alpha Zeta Eta	165	17
Lambda Theta Phi	162.5	14
Omicron Theta Epsilon- Biology Honors Society	160	14
Phi Alpha Theta	160	16
Tau Beta Pi, Engineering Honor Society	160	18
National Society of Leadership and Success	155	14
Zeta Sigma Chi	155	14
American Institute of Mechatronic Engineers	152.5	19
Chabad Jewish Student Group	152.5	20
Masters of Social Work Student Association (MSW)	152.5	14
California Health Professional Student Alliance	150	18
CSU, Chico Rangeland Management Club	150	15

Student Colifornia Tarahara Association (SCTA)	147 5	10
Student California Teachers Association (SCTA)	147.5	19
Women in Concrete and Construction	147.5	22
Chico Entrepreneurial Association	145	13
CSU Chico Punjabi Association	142.5	11
IEEE - Eta Kappa Nu	142.5	15
Pi Kappa Delta	142.5	14
Sustainable Engineering and Environmental Health For Development (SEEHD)	135	23
ASCDL (Associated Students Child Development Lab)	130	17
German Club	130	14
Physical Education Teacher Education/ Adapted Physical Education	130	14
The Management Club	125	12
Cellular and Molecular Biology Club	120	14
Dirt Riders of Chico State	120	11
Embodied: Living the Health at Every Size Way	120	14
Students of Communication Studies	120	16
Student Affiliates of the American Chemical Society (SAACS)	115	14
Business Information Systems Society	112.5	13
SAP Club	112.5	12
Student Association Of Social Work SASW (Undergraduate)	112.5	14
Native American Heritage Society	110	16
Chico State Bass Fishing Team	107.5	12
International Festivals and Events Association-Student Chapter	107.5	10
National Band Association	105	11
Health Professionals Association (HPA)	102.5	14
National Association for Music Education	102.5	12
Epsilon Sigma Rho	100	10
National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE)	100	14
Nutrition and Food Science Association (NFSA)	97.5	13
Young Americans For Liberty	92.5	9
Eta Mu Theta	90	13
Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers (IEEE)	90	12
Civil Engineering Honors Society	85	13
Graduate Business Association	85	8
Marxist Student Association	85	9
Associated General Contractors, Student Chapter	80	8
Project Management Group (PMG)	80	10
Promoting Achievement Through Hope	80	7
Chico State Firearm Safety Community	70	10
Expresiones Literarias Artisticas y Culturales de Chico	70	10
Professional Consulting Group	70	8

Sigma Tau Delta (English Honors Society)	70	8
Wildcat Strength and Conditioning Club	70	9
Meditation Group	65	10
Ceramics Art Student Association	62.5	10
Art History Collective	60	10
Chico State Yoga Club	67.5	12
Lambda Pi Eta	60	7
Clean Cats Club	57.5	9
Digital Filmmakers Guild	57.5	9
Art Education Organization DaDa Club	50	8
Chi Alpha CSU Chico	50	6
Chinese Students and Scholars Association	50	4
Rotaract Club of Chico State	50	6
Society for Human Resource Management CSU, Chico Student Chapter	50	5
Students Offering Support	50	4
Mechanical Contractors Association (MCA)	47.5	5
Pre Occupational Therapy Society	47.5	6
Chico Printmaking Club	45	7
Council of Graduate Students	42.5	4
Phi Sigma Iota	42.5	5
United Students of Agriculture (CSUC MANRRS Chapter)	42.5	4
Audio Engineering Society	40	7
Brazlus	40	5
National Science Teachers Association	40	4
Chico State Civil Liberties Union	37.5	7
Indian Student Association	37.5	4
Society of Agricultural Managers (SAM)	35	4
Chico State Entomology Club	32.5	4
American Concrete Institute - Student Chapter	30	5
English Graduate Student Council	27.5	4
Society of Plastics Engineers	27.5	5
International Concrete Repair Institute	22.5	4
Student Composers Forum	22.5	4
American Society of Interior Design	20	2
Club Aesthete (Painting and Drawing Club)	20	4
Design Build Institute of America	20	2
International Neighbors	17.5	3
The Exchange	15	3
Chico State Sporting Clay Association	12.5	2
Students for Life of America	12.5	2
The Circle K International Club of California State University, Chico	12.5	2

Golden Key International Honor Society	10	2
Fellowship of Christian Athletes	5	1
Innovation Friday	5	1
The African Diaspora Organization (TADO)	5	1
IOTA IV Chapter of Sigma Lambda Chi International Construction Honor	0	0
Society		

59,116.00

## **BALLOT ADVISORY MEASURE**

Should the Associated Students encourage the University to reaffirm its commitment to becoming a climate neutral campus when it signed in 2007 the American College & University Presidents' Climate Commitment and to apply those principles in planning and constructing new buildings on campus, beginning with Siskiyou II?

YES	3039
NO	481